

ALLERGEN DECLARATION

PRODUCT NAME: Vitamin Iron Masking Agent (Liquid)(FlavoRx)

PRODUCT STOCK CODE: 3188

Ingredients: Water, Propylene Glycol, Ethyl Alcohol

GRAS: The flavor ingredients used in the formulation comprise only substances with assigned reference numbers in one of any of the FEMA/GRAS lists dating back to 1965. The flavor formulation, as a composite mixture, does not have an individual reference number assigned. All the ingredients used in this flavor are approved for use under FDA regulations or are listed as being generally recognized as safe on a reliable published industry association list. All the ingredients are food grade and suitable for human consumption and conform to the current specification listed in the Food Chemical Codex.

BSE: To the best of our knowledge and belief we confirm this flavor does not contain any material derived from an animal source and therefore there is no danger of contamination with B.S.E (Bovine Spongiform Encephalopathy) or T.S.E (Transmissible Spongiform Encephalopathy).

Non-GMO: To the best of MANUFACTURER knowledge and belief, this flavor is non GMO according to regulations (EC) 1829/2003 and 1830/2003. This flavor is not considered Bioengineered per the National Bioengineered Food Disclosure (BE Standard) Published by the U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) on December 20, 2018. This statement excludes ethyl alcohol.

Vegan/Vegetarian: To the best of our knowledge and belief we confirm this flavor does not contain any material derived from an animal source.

Allergen: Although manufacturer does not specifically assay for the presence of the items below, it is unlikely that any traces of these items are present in the starting materials or in the finished product.

The product is unlikely to contain the following – though they may be on the same manufacturing line, in the same plant
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Gluten (Rye, Barley, Oat, Wheat)
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Crustaceans and products thereof
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Celery and products thereof
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Soybeans and products thereof
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Dyes, Colors
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Fish and products thereof,
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Eggs and products thereof
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Dairy Products (Milk, Lactose, Caseinates, Whey)
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Sugar (0g / 100g)
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Salt (0g / 100g)
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Peanuts and products thereof
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Tree nuts (oils) or derivatives
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Mustard and products thereof
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Sesame
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Sulphites (>10ppm) (naturally occurring sulphites are excluded)

This allergen statement is provided for **informational purposes** only, based on product knowledge and manufacturing process, as instructed to MEDISCA by the manufacturer, and is not meant to be a guarantee of absence of the above stated allergens.

This statement substitutes all previous versions issued for the above-mentioned product(s).

We trust this information, which is made up to the best of our knowledge, will be helpful to you.

With kind regards,

The MEDISCA Team